3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 By TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT‘ON‘ frbRionTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P59G9A*UWGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
AT Al REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE A iy R L R
CUTEREACE apaRTER NUMBER Al | ECR-16-003205 02MAR2016 | X7 | TE
B ECR-18-003049 28FEB2018 | MP TE
B1 ECR-18-015854 060CT2018 | TB TE
e B T e SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151803-1
- 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
N - ] 1-1752354-5 |STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 1180
e B T R SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151803-2 B L L A EEEIRR PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 5.0 X 20.0 I
R 5-22280-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
SECES AN IS IS) [N T N[ D T MD [ T || T o ST SERVO - 1 1 1 1 1 190168072 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN W74
I ’ T LATCH PLATE/4 S B 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
L L SERVO - 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
OOoU T OO0 9] B NN O TNV TIVIT T T OTT U JUO T 4 LATCH PLATE 12 OBSOLETE B REF REF REF REF REF 99497072 COUNTER) MAGNETIC W@Ar
e e e OBSOLETE : i A L c40638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
T 58361337 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - -] - 3-23627-7 |[PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 1137
- - -] - 2119799-1  [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
: REF|REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- - - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
APPLICATOR DATA R 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
CRIMP STZE TYPE - | - |REF[REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF RN
WIRE 11.68 mm [ 0661 F - 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] OV R 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (p) -2l 2] 2102 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95 |
408-10389 R 2168083-6  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
R 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 2119956-1  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 1 ;llg;jga) @iEEE?KEéA?EEE gg
TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 SYSTEM CONNECTOR FEMALE TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 SYSTEM CONNECTOR TERMINAL (TAB) - S | 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——L | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——7|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -2l 2 ]2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
5 00-5 50 mm IN] 1 20-1 60 mm [.047- 063 INJ 5.00-5.50 mm [ 217 IN] 1.20-1.60 mm [.047-.063 IN]J - 1 - 1 1 1 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINAL RS 108513 Few WiEa] ) TERMINAL - - N - | 3] -] 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
APPLI CAT ON‘ APPL I CAT ON -2l 22122 2-18032-5 |[SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
SPECIFICATION - - SPECIFICATION  (BIYPES 72-WT08-671 Rev WA4 710 ) - 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
- N 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TERMINALS APPLIEDzii LAY APPLIED‘ii - N 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL a4 4] 4] 4 21684001  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
(A) 286669-2 (A) T114-4100-08 957255- | T114-4100-08 (B) 2866691 (B) 7114-4100-02 -2l 2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
R 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
R 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT @ ||Chivp HEIoHT S I e 16025-9  |5CR, SAT HD CAP M4 # 6.0 49
ST/E r%j mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE FEJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S I I N B I c119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0 50mm?2 | 104/-0.05 [.043+/- 002] 8.0 0. 50mm? | 05+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 8.1 S I I B N B cl19603-1  |JFeEb CAM, POST FEED 41
0 35 U000 0 05 L 0390/ 000 . | 030 or 0 35mm2 |1 00170 05 [ 039+/- 0071 5 1 R 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
R 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
- 2079383-7  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
!Lﬁ R 2119645-1  |[DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
*WARN I NG - - | | 2119957~ 1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O S L I R cl19644-1 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
/I\ RECONMENDED SPARE PARTS | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T T T EE o S T VALl S S gg
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T T T 1752356-3 | SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. e 2|22 |2 ¢079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 1 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S L T B 1°1320906-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - W W W W 1901086-6  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836133-4 T T T T 155888 -3 SPACER. CRIMPER 03
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST' . ' 35838133 ~[ 2 [ 22| 22| 222835-1 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836133-6 - -] -] - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 R 356835~ 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
A USTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REOUIRED WHEN MOVING THE B 8-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. _2552 R 2172331 DRAG, STOCK | 25
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - - - - 1 - 2119640~ PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-6 STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: el i e e e e nane or e e e - - - -] 2079988-1  [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 T 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
PR PART NUMEEE 2 it 6 OCTITE 10 ThREAr S OF 1w o - - - -] - 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 T 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37 & 180, -l - 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 1247 N - L] 2119806 - | [NSERT, SHEAR 113
Zﬁl e ERE DS CROOVE AND Do e o Tewe e aen - -] 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 R 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 117
: | - - - - 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 R 1-356885-3 [STOP, SHEAR T
A MAGNET  ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - 1 1 1 1 1 2119082-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244 1 - | 1 1 1 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 N - L] 1803095-5 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
Zﬁ: R TP HETOHT REEERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN T zf: R 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472 N\ | | R 2-1333225-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241 R 4-240641-2 |SPACER 7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 0 0 _ _ 2168400-6 SHCS  LOW HEAD. RoHS, M5 X 16 1240 _ , _ _ _ _ A
I‘X.SPARE LR CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO TNSTRUCT ION SHEET - - - 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239 T 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - - - 1 - 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238 - | | | | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
z/\: oMU e el eaTon 1Ok NN CmRIER CUTTiNG il - - -] 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 12713 N R 2-1633964-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
REMOVE TTEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - - -] 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198 T 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 1?2
?ifggﬁAﬁ?gilNG" REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - | w w w w 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1187 | | | | | | | 1-1803556-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
AN 77| -7]-6]-5|-2]-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o 77| -7]-6|-5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) e — —
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.7. SHOULD'SE CONTACTED FOR T, LATeST #EV1S10N K. HUANG CCD:HLK%E; TE Connectivity
CHLK.ZHANG 19JAN2O16 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
3. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. e OTHERSE SPECITED: [WPvD T TOJANZOTE [ Ocean Side Feed
Aﬁﬁ THIS APPLICATOR USES FLRY-A/B TYPE WIRE ONLY. /x W{/x %j( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J . b & e e Applicator
AN TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @ = RLICTION SPEC ]
. . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES + :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @5283(”33 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS

REV

ISTONS

b IYPE

MEC I

S

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

RESERVED. A 66 - —

SEE SHEET

ANTCAL

cRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CA

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

REF
Mo POS T T LTONS

30mm STROKE

AN

B

2. 4+0.5

REF

D

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

T=|I

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

%18.4i0.5

$
LL\\‘IIDREF

|l

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

‘ el DWFQI.HUANG 19JANZOTS C_ TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSZHANG 19JAN2016 H(””Sburg' e

’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD I9JANZOT6 | NAME ‘

ATLANTIC VERSION :

Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @Eiiti iﬁ -
Ar O mm S T RO K E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES = :
MECHANTCAL , , A1 00779 [©5=2836133 -
AR FEED . ]
PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSION PART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
A28 35433— B bbb b e OBSOLETE
R 99371111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 [ 77
B 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
S SEOES AN NS NS) S B T N[ D T MD [ LT N ¢ T DN N T T OBSOLETE - 1 1 1 1 175235373 GUIDE PIN’HOLDDOWN W75
OO U AR TV T T ITT U JU O N UV 1T T B 1 1 1 1 1901680*2 GUIDE PIN)HOLDDOWN W 74
- -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
LATCH PLATE/4 - | REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
R bbb b NESIAES OBSOLETE - -] - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
7-2836133-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT : RN 8-21084-1  [O-RING, 801 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. [ 57
- -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
B 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
R 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
APPLICATOR DATA A 2168400-5 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
CRIMP ST17r Tvpr - - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 47
WIRE |1.68 mm [.066] F - 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TNSUL 1229 mm [ 0907 oV R 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
B 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108-10380 L] - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [ 36
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
B 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - REF| - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 SYSTEM CONNECTOR FEMALE TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 SYSTEM CONNECTOR TERMINAL (TAB) -~ PP TP P T 211999571 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
5= VIRE STRIE o ol R 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
5 MYEREOSTR§i9EEN;EHINJ — ITSSJﬁTigN D%Ayf;EsejﬁE?E 5.00-5.50 mm [.197-.217 IE?:}: ITS;;ﬁTégN DEAXETEEQEﬁ%?E e e lefe c165089-1  |5CR, 9RT AD CAR, Roits, M3 X 8.0 J 9
TERMINALW ‘ EAWPES 72-WT08-673 R WAM? o | TERWNAL - | | S | L | | | c100005°0 |oLR, ORI D AT, Roffo, WO X 69 =
wopl 1eatonE3 o el 1eatoyEd - 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
SPECIFICATION _ SPECIFICATION (B)YPES 727WT087671 Rev WA47WO - 1 1 1 1 2W19956*W DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7W
R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TERMINALS APPLIED A% TERMINALS APPLIED A 0 [ [T [0 [ 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
TE TERMINAL YAZAKI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAK] TERMINAL S I N O I cl19740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6 /
(A) 286669-2 | (A) 7114-4100-08 957255~ 7114-4100-08 (B) 286669-1 | (B) 7114-4100-02 | ey 22| 216807871  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoRS, 2 x . 188 66
R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
JNL -3 [ 3] 3]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
T T YR TR T HEIGHT -l 21222 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
9
. =} - -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE 'n CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT SIT/E @@ . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - -
ST/E T D mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 0. 50mm? | | e S o0
oumm 2 1.05t/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 8.1 -l 2] 2|2 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
0.50mm? 1 10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 8.0 0.30 or 0.235mm 1.004/-0.05 [.039+/-.002]1 9 1 _ 1 1 1 1 5OW8OSO’W NUT, HEX, REG, ROHS, M3 52
U Somme 1.00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 9.1 R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
B 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- -] 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
¥WARNING B 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO o I AR R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
[ LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - 1 1 1 1 f;;gigé; zﬁngéiHEiéR;TEiESION gi
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING ’
W1l CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING -l 21222 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS : B 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
Zﬁl R 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
R 1901086-6 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B B e B 55783 SPRING COMPRESSION >
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - W W W 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: N R I R I 2172331 DRAG. STOCK o5
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836133-4 A
P N E U N}A T'I C: F'E E D VV I‘T H I S NWA R T’ A P P L I C A 77<>R " C:C>N v E R S I C)N : 8 _ 2 8 3 6 1 3 3 _ 4 - 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 9 7 8 2 - 1 F I N E A D J U S TV H E A D A\S M ) F)ﬁ\c I F I(: S T’Y L E 22 Ei 1 - 1 W W W 1 3 2 O 9 2 8 - 6 S TrR I P <3LJI D E 22 Zi
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836133-5 - - 1 - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
D USTUENT OF THE STRIPRER MAY BE REOUIRED WHEN MOVING Tur : -] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 RN 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - 1 1 1 1 1-22219-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 1 - 1 1 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl el e MR e ettt e Thmrane o e e 4 ias v ] 2119082-5 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 RN 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (%
LY BART NUMBEE 2 s a6 LOCTITE 1O TLREADS OF 1TrM 2o - v ] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST*TO*CRESTAEZi3 RN 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR (I
Zﬁx ng v ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 N -] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. v ] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241 N - T ] 1803095-5 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
JB\ MAGNET MUST BE ORTENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER T0 PROPERLY : > | -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240 N R 2-1333225-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 - | | | | 4-240641-2 |SPACER |
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - L c905440- 1 ATR IR MODULE S - ——— : 7 e
e o8 e o e AT THE e ony An LSTUENT Ay BE : -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213 RN 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198 - 2380114 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Aﬁl v ] 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1872 N R 2-1633964-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
o o I R RO R PR O SR T 1 7 1 [ 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3.5 181 B 155888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N 1-1752354-5 |STANDOFF , HOLD- DOWN 1180 N R 1-1803556-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
REMOVE 1TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK §1DE -77|-27|-25[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o -77|-217|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL N Y O E— —
INFORMATION R PR I R e e o TOJANZOTS @TE TE Connectivity
CHLK NG 19JAN20T6 —>o Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
12. THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPFR SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. DINENS TONS TR, INESS T ot e
PACTFIC VERSTON - " T Ocean Side Feed
A3 THIS APPLICATOR USES FLRY-A/B TYPE WIRE ONLY. ST 7 Applicator
I\ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) — LIGLES = :
A1 00779 [©5=2836133 :
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




e YPE

MECHANTCAL

<@
o
D

LATCH PLATE

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

MECHANTICAL
PRE FEED

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

SEE SHEET

1

REF%$Z.4iO.5

N e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF
7

T=|I

//

i
1
L}\\\\\‘IID REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

—E'_L

n Ew&z&os

/////J‘IDREF
|

GUIDE BY

FEED TRACK POSITION

INSULATION BARREL

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets

ON
4

1

of 4
of 4 & 72 of 4)

el Ot ZAT 01 DWFQI.HUANG 19JANZOTE @TE TE Connectivity
CHK 19JAN2016 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE LZHANG
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD I9JANZOT6 | NAME ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
Ui Applicator
{i% 2 PLC -
E:: 3 PLC APP
SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO
AAAAAA
e [FinisH WE A ‘ 00779 @:2836133
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |*MF .o |SHET e }

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERS

B
I

ON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



